U.S. PTO 12/459218 06/29/2009

07-08-2009

Form

TON FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

CREV. OMB \TENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab. 103566430 ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Emery Smith	Name: Perfusion Partners & Assoc., Inc.
Patrick Pennie David K. Buzenius	Internal Address:
pavid k. Buzeinus	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types No	`
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 6227 Foxfire Lane
Security Agreement	Street Address. OZZ/ 10/2220 ZZZ
Other	
	City.Fort Myers State: FL Zip: 33912
Execution Date: June 29, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/09	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 😥 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William E. Noonan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name.	☑ Enclosed (as part of filing fee
Internal Address:	check #8678)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 07338	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: POST OFFICE BOX 07338	
City: Fort Myers State: FL Zip: 33919	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William E. Noonan	16 / ho 06/29/09
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 07/81/2889 CNGUYEN2 88888815 12459218

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022930 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Patrick Pennie, Emery Smith and David K. Buzenius ("ASSIGNORS") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Perfusion Partners & Associates, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States patent application entitled: CENTRIFUGE TUBE FOR SEPARATING AND ASPIRATING BIOLOGICAL COMPONENTS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, related nonprovisional and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Emery Smith

David K. Buzenius

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 022930 FRAME: 0289